Agreement is subject to the Developer paying the park impact fees to the City 
and the City makes no representation or warranty regarding the same.  The 

total amount of Park Impact Fees due for the 212 units proposed for the 
Dahlgren Apartments is nine hundred sixty two thousand four hundred and 
eighty dollars ($962,480). DNR will use these impact fee funds and additional 
funds from the grant to complete the proposed improvements. See Exhibit B 
for proposed Dahlgren Park Plan and associated construction cost estimate 
with prevailing wage rates. The City will obtain the final construction 
drawings and specifications for Dahlgren Family Park from the Developer and 
provide them to DNR to use for construction.  

2. Payment.  Upon receipt the park impact fees from the Developer, the City will pay 
DNR a total of not more than nine hundred sixty two thousand four hundred and 
eighty dollars ($962,480) from the Park Impact Fees associated with the Dahlgren 
Apartments. DNR will use the funds to construct Dahlgren Family Park as described 
in this agreement and for no other purpose.  

3. Billing Procedure. DNR shall submit periodic invoices for this project.